



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 632/2010

ASHOK HOTEL(ITDC) Petitioner
Through: Mr. Pramod Kumar Advocate.

versus

ASHOK HOTEL MAZDOOR JANTA UNION AND ORS
..... Respondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL
ORDER
% **09.01.2018**

CM No.240/2018

1. Issue notice to the respondent and his counsel by all permissible modes.
2. List on 03.07.2018.

VINOD GOEL, J.

JANUARY 09, 2018
"sandeep"