



\$~7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 632/2010

ASHOK HOTEL(ITDC)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Ravi Sikri, Sr.Advocate with  
Mr.Jasbir Bidhuri, Advocate

versus

ASHOK HOTEL MAZDOOR JANTA

UNION AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Anurag Kasana, Proxy Counsel

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATIBHA RANI**

**ORDER**

%

**03.07.2018**

**CM APP No. 4812/2010 (for vacation of stay)**

The application has already been dismissed as infructuous on 17<sup>th</sup> July, 2013.

**CM APP No. 240/2018 (for directions)**

1. This application has been filed by the respondents praying for issuing directions to the petitioner/management to release the arrears of the workmen and comply with the order dated 27<sup>th</sup> March, 2012.
2. Notice. Learned counsel as above accepts notice on behalf of the petitioner/management and seeks time to file reply to the application.
3. The reply to the application be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. Re-notify for 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2018.

**PRATIBHA RANI, J.**

**JULY 03, 2018**

*'hkaur'*