



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 632/2010**

ASHOK HOTEL(ITDC)

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Raavi Sikri, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Deepank Yadav and Ms.
Parul Sharma, Advocates.

versus

ASHOK HOTEL MAZDOOR JANTA UNION AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Karna, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

%

12.11.2018

CM APPL. 240/2018 (for Directions)

Learned counsel for petitioner seeks time to file reply to the application. Let reply be filed within four weeks with advance copy to opposite side. Rejoinder if any, be filed within four weeks, thereafter.

List on 12th March, 2019.

SUNIL GAUR, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2018

p'ma