



\$~5

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 632/2010 & CM APPLN. 240/2018

ASHOK HOTEL(ITDC)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Sikri, Senior Advocate with  
Mr. Deepank Yadav, Advocate.

versus

ASHOK HOTEL MAZDOOR

JANTA UNION AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Pramod Kumar, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA**

**ORDER**

%

**12.03.2019**

List this petition and connected petition bearing W.P.(C) 633/2010 for final hearing on 26<sup>th</sup> April, 2019 at the end of the Board.

All the parties shall file brief note of submissions not exceeding three pages along with copies of the relevant documents on record with relevant documents/judgments on which they wish to rely with relevant portions duly highlighted for the convenience of this Court within three weeks from today.

The parties shall file an additional note of two pages to respond to the submissions/judgments of the opposite party within two weeks from thereafter.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall send the copy of this order to all the counsels in both the writ petitions.

Copy of this order be given *dasti* to counsels for the parties under signature of Court Master.

**J.R. MIDHA, J.**

**MARCH 12, 2019**

**ak**