



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM APPL. 240/2018 in
+ W.P.(C) 632/2010

ASHOK HOTEL(ITDC)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Sikri, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Deepak Yadav and
Mr. Rohit Agrawal, Advocates.

versus

ASHOK HOTEL MAZDOOR
JANTA UNION AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Kasana, Advocate along
with Mr. S.J. Upadhyay, AR for
workman, in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

%

26.04.2019

Further time is sought by both the parties to file the brief note of submissions in terms of the order dated 12th March, 2019. Let the same be filed within four weeks.

List for hearing at the end of the Board on 27th August, 2019.

The connected writ petition i.e. WP(C)No.633/2010 be also listed as a separate item in the category of 'After Notice Miscellaneous Matter' on the next date of hearing.

The written submissions relating to WP(C)No.633/2010 be also filed in the present case, i.e., WP(C)No.632/2010.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

APRIL 26, 2019

mk