



\$~22 & 23

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.M. No.240/2018 (for directions by workmen) in W.P.(C) 632/2010

ASHOK HOTEL(ITDC)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Rohit Agrawal & Mr.Shashwat  
Sharma, Advs.

versus

ASHOK HOTEL MAZDOOR JANTA UNION AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.S.S. Upadhayay, AR of the  
respondent.

+ W.P.(C) 633/2010 & C.M. No.5618/2012 (u/S 17B of the ID Act)

ASHOK HOTEL (ITDC)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Rohit Agrawal & Mr.Shashwat  
Sharma, Advs.

versus

ASHOK HOTEL MAZDOOR JANTA UNION ..... Respondent

Through: Mr.S.S. Upadhayay, AR of the  
respondent.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI**

**ORDER**

%

**27.08.2019**

The matter is listed for final hearing. Mr.Ravi Sikri, learned senior counsel for the petitioner is stated to be held up before another Court.

At this stage, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that



since the respondent has filed a fresh brief note of submissions, the petitioner may also be permitted to file a response thereto within one week. Let a response thereto by the petitioner, if any, be filed within one week.

List on 04.12.2019.

**AUGUST 27, 2019**  
gm

**REKHA PALLI, J**