



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 632/2010

ASHOK HOTEL(ITDC)

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.Ravi Sikri, Sr.Adv with
Mr.Deepank Yadav, Mr.Rohit Agrawal, Advs.

versus

ASHOK HOTEL MAZDOOR JANTA UNION AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through Mr.Bawn Kumar Sinha with
Ms.Pratibha Sinha, Mr.Anil Grover, Mr.Rakesh
Mudgal, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

04.12.2019

C.M.No.240/2018 (by the respondent for directions)

On 03.07.2018, learned counsel for the petitioner has accepted notice, but till date no reply to the application has been filed by the petitioner.

At the request of learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner four weeks further time by way of last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to file reply, failing which its right to file a reply shall stand closed. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

At request, list on 25.03.2020.

REKHA PALLI, J

DECEMBER 04, 2019

sr