



\$~168

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 632/2010

ASHOK HOTEL (ITDC)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Sikri, Sr. Advocate with Mr.
Jasbir Bhiduri, Ms. Akshita Raina,
Advocates

versus

ASHOK HOTEL MAZDOOR JANTA UNION AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Barun Kumar Sinha, Ms. Pratibha
Sinha, Mr. Mudit Kaur, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

04.05.2022

%

CM APPL. 9565/2020

1. This application has been filed by the Respondent seeking direction/modification of amount of wages.
2. Issue Notice.
3. Mr. Ravi Sikri, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Petitioner, accepts notice and seeks time to file a reply.
4. Let the reply be filed before the next date of hearing.
5. List on 12.10.2022.

W.P.(C) 632/2010 & CM APPL. 240/2018

6. List on 12.10.2022.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MAY 04, 2022

Rahul