



\$~19-21.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

19.

+ **W.P.(C) 632/2010 and C.M. Nos. 240/2018 (directions) & 9565/2020 (directions)**

ASHOK HOTEL (ITDC)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Sikri, Senior Advocate
alongwith Mr. Arun and
Mr.Abhishek, Advocates.

versus

ASHOK HOTEL MAZDOOR JANTA UNION

AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Barun Kumar Sinha and
Ms.Pratibha Sinha, Advocates.

20.

+ **W.P.(C) 1848/2010 and C.M. Nos. 11330/2015 (interim relief) & 29687/2016 (delay in filing rejoinder)**

ASHOK HOTEL (ITDC)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Sikri, Senior Advocate
alongwith Mr. Arun and
Mr.Abhishek, Advocates.

versus

WORKMEN AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Gajendra Giri and Mr. Aditya
Giri, Advocates.

21.

+ **W.P.(C) 633/2010 and C.M. Nos. 1332/2010 (Stay), 4813/2010 (for vacation of stay) & 5618/2012 (direction)**

ASHOK HOTEL (ITDC)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Sikri, Senior Advocate
alongwith Mr. Arun and
Mr.Abhishek, Advocates.

versus



ASHOK HOTEL MAZDOOR JANTA UNION Respondent
Through: Mr. Barun Kumar Sinha, Ms. Pratibha
Singh and Mr. Mudit Kaul,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER
% **23.01.2023**

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

LPA 199/2013 is stated to be listed before the Division Bench on 07.02.2023.

List on 30.05.2023 awaiting the decision in LPA 199/2013.

GAURANG KANTH, J

JANUARY 23, 2023
kd