



\$~23.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 632/2010

ASHOK HOTEL (ITDC) Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arun, Advocate
versus

ASHOK HOTEL MAZDOOR JANTA UNION
AND ORS

..... Respondents
Through: Mr. Barun Kr. Sinha & Ms. Pratibha
Sinha, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

% **16.03.2023**

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

CM APPL. 12695/2023

This is an early hearing application filed by the respondent for preponing the date of hearing of C.M. No. 9565/2020.

This matter is filed for hearing on 30.05.2023 as a similar issue is pending before Division Bench in LPA 199/2013. The next date in the LPA 199/2013 is 27.05.2023.

In view of the above, it is not possible to prepone the date of hearing of C.M. No. 9565/2020.

The present application is dismissed.

GAURANG KANTH, J

MARCH 16, 2023/ns