



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 632/2010, CM APPL. 240/2018 & CM APPL. 9565/2020**

ASHOK HOTEL(ITDC)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Ravi Sikri, Sr.Advocate with
Mr.Deepank Yadav, Mr.Arun Sanwal
& Mr.Nachiket Chawla, Advocates

versus

ASHOK HOTEL MAZDOOR JANTA UNION AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Barun K.Sinha, Mrs.Pratibha
Sinha and Ms.Sneh Vardhan,
Advocates
Mr.Ajay K. Yadav, Advocate
(Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **24.01.2024**

At joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 30th April, 2024 for final hearing.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the parties are directed to file written arguments, not exceeding five pages.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JANUARY 24, 2024

dy/ryp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any