



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 632/2010, CM APPL. 240/2018 & CM APPL. 9565/2020**

ASHOK HOTEL(ITDC)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Sikri, Sr. Advocate along
with Mr. Deepak Yadav, Mr. Arun
Sanwal, Ms. Kanak Grover, Mr.
Nachiket Chawla, Advocates

versus

ASHOK HOTEL MAZDOOR JANTA UNION AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Barun Kumar Sinha With Mrs
Pratibha Sinha and Mr Sneh Vardhan,
Advocates
Mr.Pramod Kumar, Advocate for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

30.04.2024

%

List on 5th July, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

APRIL 30, 2024

rk/da

Click here to check corrigendum, if any