



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 632/2010 & CM APPL. 33169/2024**

ASHOK HOTEL(ITDC)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Ravi Sikri, Senior Advocate, with
Mr.Deepank Yadav , Mr. Arun
Sanwal Mr. Kanak Grover and Mr.
Nachiket Chawla, Advocates.

versus

ASHOK HOTEL MAZDOOR JANTA UNION AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, Advocate
(Through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

29.05.2024

CM APPL. 33168/2024 (Under Order1 Rule 10)

After some length of arguments, learned counsel appearing on behalf
of the applicants/respondents seek leave to withdraw the instant application.

The instant application is thus dismissed as withdrawn.

W.P.(C) 632/2010 & CM APPL. 33169/2024

List on 5th July, 2024 i.e. the date already fixed.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MAY 29, 2024

rk/sv/av

Click here to check corrigendum, if any