



\$~14-16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 632/2010, CM APPL. 240/2018 & 9565/2020

ASHOK HOTEL(ITDC)Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Sikri, Sr. Advocate with Mr.
Arun Sanwal, Advocate.

versus

ASHOK HOTEL MAZDOOR JANTA UNION AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Baren Kumar Sinha, Ms. Pratibha
Sinha and Mr. Sneh Vardhan,
Advocates.

15

+ W.P.(C) 1848/2010

ASHOK HOTEL(ITDC)Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Sikri, Sr. Advocate with Mr.
Arun Sanwal, Advocate.

versus

WORKMEN AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gajendra Giri and Mr. Aditya
Giri, Advocates.
Mr. Mohit Bhardwaj, Advocate for R-
2.

16

+ W.P.(C) 633/2010, CM APPL. 1332/2010, 4813/2010 & 5618/2012

ASHOK HOTEL (ITDC)Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Sikri, Sr. Advocate with Mr.
Arun Sanwal, Advocate.



versus

ASHOK HOTEL MAZDOOR JANTA UNIONRespondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

05.07.2024

CM APPL. 29687/2016 [Condonation of Delay] in W.P.(C) 1848/2010

1. This is an Application seeking condonation of delay in filing the Rejoinder to C.M.A. 11330/2015.
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner fairly submits that he has no objection to the same. Rejoinder is taken on record.
3. The Application stands disposed of.

CM APPL. 11330/2015 [Interim relief] in W.P.(C) 1848/2010

4. Learned counsel for the Respondent No.1 seeks to withdraw the present Application since the Application has become infructuous.
5. The Application stands dismissed as withdrawn.

CM APPL. 240/2018 [For compliance] & 9565/2020 [Directions] in W.P.(C) 632/2010

CM APPL. 1332/2010 [Stay], 4813/2010 [Vacation of Stay] & 5618/2012 [Directions] in W.P.(C) 633/2010

6. Learned Counsel for the parties submit that the pleadings in these Applications are not complete.
- 6.1 Learned Counsel for the parties request for four weeks time to complete the pleadings in the Applications.
7. Let replies be filed within four weeks.



7.1 Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

W.P.(C) 632/2010, W.P.(C) 1848/2010 & W.P.(C) 633/2010

8. None appears for Respondent Nos.2 and 3 in W.P.(C) 632/2010.

8.1 None appears for the Respondents in W.P.(C) 633/2010.

9. Learned Counsel for the parties request for time to file the updated written synopsis.

9.1 Let written synopsis, not exceeding three pages each, along with the compilation of judgments, if any, they wish to rely upon be filed at least one week before the next date of hearing.

9.2 All judgments sought to be relied upon by the learned Counsel for the parties shall be filed with an index which also sets out the relevant paragraph numbers and the proposition of law that it sets forth.

10. The parties shall prepare a joint convenience compilation and file within four weeks.

11. List before the Registrar for completion of service and pleadings on 30.08.2024.

12. List before Court on 25.09.2024.

13. Parties to act based on a digitally signed copy of the order.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JULY 5, 2024/pa

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)