



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 632/2010**
ASHOK HOTEL(ITDC)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arun Sanwal, Advocate.

versus

ASHOK HOTEL MAZDOOR JANTA UNION AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Sneh Vardhan, Advocate for R-1

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

18.09.2024

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 240/2018 (by respondent no.1 for compliance)

Reply filed by petitioner/ non-applicant has not been re-filed after removing the objections despite opportunities.

List the application before the Hon'ble Court on 25.09.2024, the date already fixed, for further directions.

CM APPL.9565/2020 (by respondent no.1 for directions)

Reply stands filed by the non-applicants. Rejoinder thereto has not been filed despite opportunities.

List the application before the Hon'ble Court on 25.09.2024, the date already fixed, for further directions.

W.P.(C) 632/2010

Pleadings qua respondent no.1 are complete.



As per office report, notices issued to respondent nos. 2 & 3 by ordinary mode have been received back unserved with the report “no such firm/company/ office exist at the given address”.

The updated written synopsis/ judgment to be relied upon/ joint convenience compilation has not been filed by the parties in terms of order dated 05.07.2024.

List the matter before the Hon’ble Court on 25.09.2024, the date already fixed, for further directions.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 18, 2024/sk