



\$~31 to 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 632/2010, CM APPL. 240/2018 & 9565/2020**

ASHOK HOTEL(ITDC)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arun, Advocate

versus

ASHOK HOTEL MAZDOOR JANTA UNION AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Barun Kumar Sinha, Advocate

+ **W.P.(C) 1848/2010 & CM APPL. 46809/2024**

ASHOK HOTEL(ITDC)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arun, Advocate

versus

WORKMEN AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None.

+ **W.P.(C) 633/2010 & CM APPLs. 1332/2010, 4813/2010, 5618/2012**

ASHOK HOTEL (ITDC)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arun, Advocate

versus

ASHOK HOTEL MAZDOOR JANTA UNION

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **13.12.2024**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

2. Relist on 07.03.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 13, 2024/rk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)