



\$~15 to 17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 632/2010, CM APPL. 240/2018-Dir, CM APPL. 9565/2020-For dir./modification of amount of wages

ASHOK HOTEL(ITDC)Petitioner
Through: Mr. Ravi Sikri, Sr. Adv with Mr. Jasbir Bidhuri, Mr. Deepank Yadav, Ms. Kanak Grover and Mr. Nishant Goyal, Advs

versus

ASHOK HOTEL MAZDOOR JANTA UNION AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Akul T.N and Ms. Nazmeen Ahmed, Advs

16

W.P.(C) 1848/2010, CM APPL. 46809/2024-By R-1 for interim relief

ASHOK HOTEL(ITDC)Petitioner
Through: Mr. Ravi Sikri, Sr. Adv with Mr. Jasbir Bidhuri, Mr. Deepank Yadav, Ms. Kanak Grover and Mr. Nishant Goyal, Advs

versus

WORKMEN AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Gajendra Giri, Adv

17

W.P.(C) 633/2010, CM APPL. 1332/2010-Stay, CM APPL. 4813/2010-For vacation of stay, CM APPL. 5618/2012-For payment of wages

ASHOK HOTEL (ITDC)Petitioner
Through: Mr. Ravi Sikri, Sr. Adv with Mr. Jasbir Bidhuri, Mr. Deepank Yadav,



Ms. Kanak Grover and Mr. Nishant
Goyal, Advs

Versus

ASHOK HOTEL MAZDOOR JANTA UNIONRespondent
Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
% **07.03.2025**

Renotify for arguments on 22.05.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MARCH 7, 2025/Ab