



\$~67 to 69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 632/2010 CM APPL. 240/2018 CM APPL. 9565/2020

ASHOK HOTEL(ITDC)Petitioner

Through: appearance not given

versus

ASHOK HOTEL MAZDOOR JANTA UNION AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Atul T.N & Ms. Nazmeen
Ahmed. Advs

68

+ W.P.(C) 1848/2010 CM APPL. 46809/2024

ASHOK HOTEL(ITDC)Petitioner

Through: appearance not given

versus

WORKMEN AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gajendra Giri, Adv.

69

+ W.P.(C) 633/2010 CM APPL. 1332/2010 CM APPL. 4813/2010

CM APPL. 5618/2012

ASHOK HOTEL (ITDC)Petitioner

Through: appearance not given

versus

ASHOK HOTEL MAZDOOR JANTA UNIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Atul T.N & Ms. Nazmeen
Ahmed. Advs



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
22.05.2025

%

It is already 5:15 p.m.

Due to paucity of time, these matters could not be taken up today.

Accordingly, list on 23rd September 2025.

Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 22, 2025/sm