



\$~2

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

W.P.(C) 632/2010

ASHOK HOTEL(ITDC)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arun Sanwal & Mr. Akshit
Gupta, Advs. (joined through
VC)

versus

ASHOK HOTEL MAZDOOR JANTA UNION AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Uddhav, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA (DHJS)**

ORDER

% 25.07.2025

W.P.(C) 632/2010

***For referral to the Special Mediation Drive –
Mediation ‘For the Nation’.***

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to take
instructions for settlement.

Accordingly, re-notify the matter for referral, if any,
on 07.08.2025.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 25, 2025/ab