



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 632/2010**
ASHOK HOTEL(ITDC)Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Sikri, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Jasbir Bidhuri, Mr. ARun
Sanwal and Mr. Nishant Goyal,
Advs.

versus

ASHOK HOTEL MAZDOOR JANTA UNION AND ORS
.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Atul T. N. And Ms.
Nazmeen Ahmed, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **23.09.2025**
W.P.(C) 632/2010 AND CM APPL. 240/2018 & CM APPL.
9565/2020

1. Submissions heard.
2. Since learned senior counsel for the petitioner has advanced arguments on the application as well as on merits of the present petition and has referred to his written submissions placed on record, therefore, the learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to advance arguments on merits as well.
3. List for further arguments in CM APPL. 9565/2020 as well as in the present writ petition on 4th November, 2025 at 2:30 PM.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2025

p/k