



\$~14 to 16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 632/2010, CM APPL. 240/2018 & CM APPL. 9565/2020

ASHOK HOTEL(ITDC)Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Sikri, Sr. Adv., Mr. Arun Sanwal, Mr. Deepak Yadav & Mr. Nishant Goyal, Adv.

versus

ASHOK HOTEL MAZDOOR JANTA UNION AND
ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Atul T.N. & Mr. Anurag Karn, Adv.

15 WITH

+ W.P.(C) 1848/2010 & CM APPL. 46809/2024

ASHOK HOTEL(ITDC)Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Sikri, Sr. Adv., Mr. Arun Sanwal, Mr. Deepak Yadav & Mr. Nishant Goyal, Adv.

versus

WORKMEN AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Gajendra Giri & Mr. Aditya Giri, Adv.
Mr. Atul T.N. & Mr. Anurag Karn, Adv.

16 AND

+ W.P.(C) 633/2010, CM APPL. 1332/2010, CM APPL. 4813/2010 & CM APPL. 5618/2012

ASHOK HOTEL (ITDC)Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Sikri, Sr. Adv., Mr. Arun



Sanwal, Mr. Deepak Yadav & Mr.
Nishant Goyal, Advs.

versus

ASHOK HOTEL MAZDOOR JANTA UNIONRespondent
Through: Mr. Atul T.N. & Mr. Anurag Karn,
Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER
09.01.2026

%

1. At joint request of both the parties, the matter is adjourned to 29th
April, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

JANUARY 9, 2026/pd