



\$~6 to 8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 632/2010, CM APPL. 240/2018, CM APPL. 9565/2020

ASHOK HOTEL(ITDC)Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Sikri, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Jasbir Bidhuri, Mr. Deepank Yadav
and Mr. Nishant Goyal, Advs.

versus

ASHOK HOTEL MAZDOOR JANTA UNION
AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Atul Nagarajan and Mr. Uddhav
Tandon, Advs.

7 WITH

+ W.P.(C) 1848/2010, CM APPL. 46809/2024

ASHOK HOTEL(ITDC)Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Sikri, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Jasbir Bidhuri, Mr. Deepank Yadav
and Mr. Nishant Goyal, Advs.

versus

WORKMEN AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gajendra Giri, Ms. Kalpana
Sharma, Advs.
Mr. Atul Nagarajan and Mr. Uddhav
Tandon, Advs.

8 AND

+ W.P.(C) 633/2010, CM APPL. 1332/2010, CM APPL. 4813/2010, CM
APPL. 5618/2012

ASHOK HOTEL (ITDC)Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Sikri, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Jasbir Bidhuri, Mr. Deepank Yadav
and Mr. Nishant Goyal, Advs.

versus



ASHOK HOTEL MAZDOOR JANTA UNIONRespondent
Through: Mr. Atul Nagarajan and Mr. Uddhav
Tandon, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER
29.04.2026

%

1. Let W.P.(C) 632/2010 be de-tagged from the other two writ petitions, namely W.P.(C) No. 1848/2010 and W.P.(C) No. 633/2010.

CM APPL. 9565/2020 in W.P.(C) 632/2010

2. Arguments on the present Application shall be heard on the next date of hearing.

3. In the meanwhile, the Respondent(s) may file a Reply(s) to the present Application, or Written Submissions, along with the Compilation of Judgments, if any, in respect to the Application may be filed, within a period of four weeks from today, with an advance copy(s) duly served upon the opposite side.

W.P.(C) 632/2010

4. The parties are at liberty to file Written Submissions along with a Compilation of Judgments, if not already filed, within a period of four weeks from today, with advance copy(s) duly served upon the opposite side.

5. List the matter on 28th July, 2026.

W.P.(C) 1848/2010 & W.P.(C) 633/2010

6. List the matter on 12th August, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 29, 2026/kp/MM