



\$~7

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

**W.P.(C) 632/2010 & CM APPL. 240/2018, CM APPL. 9565/2020**

**ASHOK HOTEL(ITDC)**

**.....Petitioner**

Through: Mr. Ravi Sikri, Sr. Adv. with  
Mr. Arun Sanwal & Mr.  
Nishant Goyal, Adv.

versus

**ASHOK HOTEL MAZDOOR JANTA UNION**

**AND ORS**

**.....Respondents**

Through: Mr. Atul Nagarajan, Sr. Adv.  
with Ms. K. Pattani, Mr.  
Anurag Jain & Mr. Uddhav  
Tandon, Adv. with Mr. Dinesh  
Ahluwalia

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

%

**28.07.2026**

On the request of the learned counsel for the respondents, list  
on 14.10.2026.

**AMIT MAHAJAN, J**

**JULY 28, 2026**

**"SS"**