



\$~37,38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC012028942009

+ W.P.(C) 632/2010, CM APPLs. 240/2018, 9565/2020

ASHOK HOTEL(ITDC)Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Sikri, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Arun Sanwal & Mr. Nishant Goyal,
Advocates.

versus

ASHOK HOTEL MAZDOOR

JANTA UNION AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Atul Nagarajan, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. K. Pattani, Mr. Anurag Jain &
Mr. Uddhav Tandon, Advocates with
Mr. Dinesh Ahluwalia

CNR No. DLHC010368992021

+ W.P.(C) 13549/2021

VISHAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. J.P. Singh, Advocate

versus

THE MANAGEMENT OF ASHOK HOTEL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Deepak Biswas, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

12.08.2026

Renotify on 14.10.2026, the date already fixed.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

AUGUST 12, 2026/rd